FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93)	RECOF	07 -	26-2000	ET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)					r atom and majornam omos
Tab settings □□□ ▼ 4 ○ 8 0	(2) ▼	1 182121	414426	<u> </u>	▼ ▼
To the Honorable Commission	ner of Patents	10	417720	u original	documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):			Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
Alfred L. Gesing			Name: CS Products Corporation		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No					
3. Nature of conveyance:		JUN	√8 ,		
Assignment	☐ Merger	1	eet Address	s: 5808	Long Creek Park Drive
 Security Agreement 	☐ Change	of Name			
Other			City: Charl	otte_	_ State: <u>NC</u> ZIP:28269
Execution Date: June 8, 2000			Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No		
4. Application number(s) or pate	nt number(s):				
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:					
A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 5,104,208					
					•
Additional numbers attached? □ Yes 🏅 No					
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications and patents involved:			
Name: Theodore A	. Breiner		7. Total fee (37 0	CFR 3.41).	\$ 40.00
Internal Address:			☐ Enclosed		
			☑ Authorized	d to be cha	rged to deposit account
Street Address: 115 Nor	th Henry Str	reet	8. Deposit accou	unt numbei	r:
			02-36	90	
City: <u>Alexandria</u> Sta	te: VA ZIP:	22314	(Attach duplicate	copy of this	page if paying by deposit account)
77/25/2000 ASCOTT 00000262 023690 5104208 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE					
1 FC:581 40.00 CH					
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.					
Theodore A. Breiner Signature Signature June 28, 2000					
Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3 Date 1					

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Alfred F. Gesing, an individual residing in Charlotte, North Carolina, has title to and owns U.S. Patent No. 5,104,208 issued on April 14, 1992, entitled "PIVOTABLE DOOR SHOE STORAGE AND DISPLAY CABINET"; and

WHEREAS, CS Products Corporation, a company organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of North Carolina, with a place of business at 5808 Long Creek Park Drive, Charlotte, North Carolina 28269, desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in and to said U.S. Patent No. 5,104,208 and the inventions as defined in said patent.

NOW, THEREFORE, Alfred F. Gesing hereby sells, assigns, transfers, and sets over unto CS Products
Corporation its legal representatives, successors, and assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to said U.S. Patent No. 5,104,208 and the inventions as set forth in said patent; and further hereby affirms CS Products
Corporation's entitlement to the right, title and interest in and to said U.S. Patent No. 5,104,208 and the inventions as set forth in said patent and that all rights, power and benefits to such as having belonged or accrued in Alfred F. Gesing are held by and invested in CS Products Corporation including any cause of action for past infringement.

PATENT REEL: 010937 FRAME: 0097 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Alfred F. Gesing has caused this Assignment to be executed this 8th day of June, 2000.

ALFRED F. GESING

Alfred F. Gesing

Witness:

RECORDED: 06/28/2000

2

PATENT REEL: 010937 FRAME: 0098